
Tuition and Fee Schedule 2025-2026

Tuition, Student fees, and personal expenses:

Tuition

EC Master’s 34 credits

E-I Master’s 36 credits

E I-II Master’s 51 total credits

Credential only
Non-credit flat rate

$7300 EC or E-I

$11,500 E I-II (2 summers)

Credential +
Undergraduate credit

$430/credit hour (31-33 credits)

Credential + Graduate
credit + Master of
Education

$525/credit hour (34-36 credits)

Credentialing fee EC/Elementary I / E I-II $490

Student Consumables Fee EC/Elementary I / E I-II $75 per year

Adult learner should expect to incur
personal expenses for books, manuals,
office supplies, etc. related to the learning
experience

Approximately $900-$2000* depending on personal preferences

(Includes curriculum manuals, purchased by the student)
*estimated and variable amount

Other fees that may be applicable:

Summer housing option $900, (June & July, if available)

Self-Directed Practicum Fee $500, due by July 30, if applicable

Late Enrollment Fee (after May 1) $300, if applicable

When completing the summer
coursework over 2 years

$500, due June 1, if applicable

Additional Practicum Visits (if required
over 4)

$150, if applicable

Extended program completion $100/mo beyond expected completion date, if applicable


